Name of the Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee, Jhang

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR ( 2023 - 2024)
(Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

Jentatlv Tentati fentaty. Tentativ
Quantity Funds Source  Estimat Tentativ Dr:alv Date o ety |ENtRHV
Sr. Procure  Procure (i Here Scope of Procurem Procurem (Rupees of cost Procure Procure Timings Ofae of of Deelivery Remark
N Name  Descripti : work Type Category i i !
p applicable vp gory in Funds _{Rupees Method Procedu of Procure Evaluati Contact Schedul
Millions) in Procure . Report Comple
_ Advertis Award
Millions Announ
Construc Single 24 29
of Parking - Non Stage  2nd 13Jul 24Jul 17 Jan
1 . - w . Y
Parking  Shed Civil work orks Local 83.88 ADP 8388 Tender Two Qlliafter May May 5023 2023 2004 ok
2023 2023
Shed Envelop
PROVIDI
AND
LAYING
OF Single
. 23 Procure
Tuff TUFF T Non Stage  1st 9Jun  03Jul 24)Jul 04 Jan
{ X 147121 Tend M
2 Paver PAVERS Civil WOrk  Works Local 147121 ADP ender Two QuFter ay 2023 2073 2003 ik Under
2023 Process
IN Envelop
STREETS
OF MC
JHANG
REHABILI
/
R = - — a

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

4

DHAUI
PARK
FOR
FEMALE

IMPROV
OF
SEWERA
SYSTEM
IN
JHANG
cIry
AND
CONSTR
OF
WASTE
WATER
TREATM

JHANG
CITY

REHABILI
OF
DHAJII
PARK
FOR
FEMALE
IN
JHANG
CITY

Rehabilit
of
Sewerag
System
in

Jhang
under
the
“Improve
of
Sewerag
System
in

Jhang
City
Construc
of

Civil WOrk  Works

CivilWOrk  Works

Civil WOrk  Works

Non
Local 18.138
ADP
Non
Local :
oca 219 ADP
Naon
Local 7376 ADP
.Hum'cipd[
Yuric

)

Single o
18138 Tender 298  2nd May  26dum
Two Quarter 2023 2023
Envelop
Single 2
Stage  2nd 26 Jun
219 Tend
snoer Two Quarter ey 2023
2023
Envelop
Single
Stage  2nd 19Jun 28 Jun
7376 Tender L Quager 2023 2023
Envelop

¥

07 Jul
2023

07 Jul
2023

10 Jul
2023

27 Jul
2023

27 Jul
2023

31 Jul
2023

@

08 Oct Brocure
2023  Jnder

Process
08 Jan Erodc“’e
2024 naer

Process
11 Jan LP}:::[C;FE
2024

Process

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

IMPROV
OF
SEWERA
SYSTEM
IN
JHANG
ary
AND
CONSTR
OF
WASTE
WATER
TREATM
PLANT
(WWTP)

(WWTP)"
Part-1A

Rehabilit
of
Existing
Disposal
Stations
in
Jhang
city
under
the

Proi
“ e IMPROVEM

OF
SEWERAGE
- SYSTEMIN Works
JHANG
CITY AND
C

Improve
of
Sewerag
System
in

Jhang
City

and
Construc
of

Waste
Water
Treatme
Plant
(WWTP)”
Part-IB

Local

183.18

Non
ADP

183.18 Tender

Single

Stage  2nd 19Jun  28Jun  10Jul  31Jul  11Jan LPdecure

Two Quarter 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 nder
Process

Envelop

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

IMPROV
OF
SEWERA
SYSTEM
IN
JHANG
cry
AND
CONSTR
OF
WASTE
WATER
TREATM
PLANT
(WWTP)

IMPROV
OF
SEWERA
SYSTEM
IN

Providin

Project

Improve
of
Seweraq
System
in

Jhang
aty and
Construc
of

Waste
Water
Treatme
Plant
(WWTP)"

Construc

IMPROVEM

OF

SEWERAGE
SYSTEMIN  Works
JHANG

CITY AND

C

Local

IMPROVEM

1080 6%

Non
ADP

108095  Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Tender
Notice

3rd 07Aug  24Aug 04Sep 18 Sep ::a and

Quarter 2023

2023

y Bidding
2023 2023 2024 Dot

under
process

(%1 CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

10

CONSTR
OF
WASTE
WATER
TREATM
PLANT
(WWTP)

Improve
of 7

Nos of
Chowks
in MC
Jhang
Rehabilit
and
beautific
of walls
in MC
Jhang

Rehabilit
of

1 General

bus
Stand

\

\ tme
Prant
(WWTP)

Improve
of 7

Nos of
Chowks
in MC
Jhang
Rehabilit
and
beautific
of walls
in MC
Jhang

General
Bus
Stand

Manhole
Covers,S
or

OF

SEWERAGE
SYSTEMIN  Works
JHANG

CITY AND

C

Improveme
of 7 Nos of
Chowks in
M

Works

Rehabilitati
and
beautificati
wall

Works

General

Bus Stand Works

Local

Local

Local

Local

897,65

47.026

295

697.17

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

89765 Tender

47026 Tender

295 Tender

697.17 Tender

Single

Stage  3rd 04 Jul
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop

Single

Stage  2nd 04 Jul
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop

Single

Stage  2nd 04 Jul
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop

Single

Stage 3rd 04 Sep
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop

31 Jul
2023

11 Jul
2023

11 Jul
2023

11 Sep
2023

Aug
2023

24 Jul
2023

24 Jul
2023

06 Oct
2023

SN

31
Aug
2023

08
Aug
2023

Aug
2023

23 Oct
2023

ﬁu’

100un " “L‘”rre
2024  UN9e

process
5 Jan lF;rodcure:
2024 noer

Process
25 Jan E:;C:rre
2024

Process

C-1
283kn Ender
2024

process

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

'\“_'_-F

7

13

14

15

16

-

/

civil

Purchase
of other
Assets(PI
&
others)

Mainten
and
Repair

Rehab
of
Ganda
Toya
Park

Improve
and
Rehabilit
of
Roads
in MC
Jhang
(Asphalt)

Repair
and
Rehabilit
of

sewerage
items, Bui

¥ works(M Repair

ovaer
civil
works

(Plantati
&
other)

Machine
Equipme
and
others

Rehab
of
Ganda
Toya
Park

Improve
and
Rehabilit
of
Roads
in MC
Jhang
(Asphalt)

Repair
and
Rehzbilit
ot

Civil
Works(M&R Woitks ol
(Plantation
& other) Weorks ol
Maintenanc ., o Local
and Repair
Rehab of
Ganda Works Local
Toya Park
Improveme
and
Rehabilitati |, Local
of Roads
in MC
Jhan
y.g-hrf_.ﬂ i
M niicuyral
e

9.5

4.6

40.05

50

ADP

ADP

ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

9.5

46

40.05

50

100

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single
Stage  3rd 15 Sep
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop
Single
Stage 3rd 01 Sep
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop
Single
Stage 3rd 15 Sep
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop
Single
Stage  3rd 05 Dec
Two Quarter 2023
Envelop
Single
Stage  3rd 20 Dec
Two < 2
Envelg

02 Oct
2023

25 Sep

2023

02 Oct
2023

25 Dec
2023

05 Jan
2024

Wl

13
Nov
2023

23 Oct
2023

13 Oct
2023

22 Jan
2024

24 Jan
2024

01 Dec
2023

Q7
Nov
2023

17 Oct
2023

08 Feb
2024

09 Feb

2024

e

01 Apr gg\::?ce
2024
revenue
08 Jan
2024
MC
14Jun  Own
2024 source
revenue
12
Aug
2024
10 Sep
2024

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

R

/
/

Sﬂ'EEt Street

Lights-  Lights- Repair and .
Y7 [nstallatt Installan Rehabilitati N §i"g'e 3d 220 OBFeb 27Feb 12Mar 5
1 f o Works Local 10 on age r an Au

of LEDs *Q;%Ds of Street O App 100 Tender ;O Quarter 2024 2024 2024 2024 20294

at all av'all Lights

Envelop

non- non-

function function

MC MC

operated operated

streetligh streetligh

Rehab Rehab Rehab of Single
18 of of Sle'ahf) Work Local 5 Non 50 Tend Stage  4th 12Feb 29Feb 11 Mar 31Mar 140ct

Slaughte Slaughte Paj? er orks oea O App ender Lo Quarter 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024

House  House rouse Envelop

Rehabilit Rehabiiit Rehabilitati Single

of of of Non Stage 3rd 30Nov 08Dec 28Dec 22Jan 150ct
19 Filtration Filtration Flration  orks  Local 0 aApp 50 Tender L 0 Quarter 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024

Plants Plants Plants Envelop

/ AMuncci Z \
Aun S Y
S TN G.

rat
Municipa] Com

e JIHANG

A

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

