

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR (2023 - 2024) (Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

Name of the Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee, Jhang

Sr. N	Procure Name	Procure Descripti		Scope of work	Procurem Type	Procurem Category	Funds (Rupees in Millions)	Source of Funds	Tentativ Estimat cost (Rupees in Millions		Procure Procedu		Tentativ Date of Procure Advertis	Tentativ Date of Evaluati Report Announ	Tentativ Date of Contact Award	Tentativ Delivery Schedul	Tentativ Date of Comple	Remark
1	Construc of Parking Shed	Parking Shed	-	Civil work	Works	Local	83.88	Non ADP	83.88	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	24 May 2023	29 May 2023	13 Jul 2023	24 Jul 2023	17 Jan 2024	ok
2		PROVIDI AND LAYING OF TUFF PAVERS IN STREETS OF MC JHANG	-1	Civil WOrk	Works	Local	147.121	Non ADP	147.121	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	23 May 2023	19 Jun 2023	03 Jul 2023	24 Jul 2023	04 Jan 2024	Procure Under Process
		REHABILI /				Municipa Municipa J H/A	Commine N G.	n nee	t	(d					920°	l 🔊		

3	GREEN BELTS IN JHANG CITY	IMPROV OF 5 EXISTING EN BELTS IN JHANG CITY	-	Civil WOrk	Works	Local	18.138	Non ADP	18.138	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	24 May 2023	26 Jun 2023	07 Jul 2023	27 Jul 2023	08 Oct 2023	Procure Under Process
4	DHAJJI PARK FOR FEMALE	REHABILI OF DHAJJI PARK FOR FEMALE IN JHANG CITY	-	Civil WOrk	Works	Local	21.9	Non ADP	21.9	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	24 May 2023	26 Jun 2023	07 Jul 2023	27 Jul 2023	08 Jan 2024	Procure Under Process
	IMPROV OF SEWERA SYSTEM IN JHANG CITY AND CONSTR OF WASTE WATER TREATM	Jhang under the "Improve of Sewerag System in Jhang City Construc	-	Civil WOrk	Works			Non ADP	73.76	Tender		2nd Quarter		28 Jun 2023	10 Jul 2023	31 Jul 2023	11 Jan 2024	Procure Under Process

Waste Water **Treatme** (WWTP)" Part-IA Rehabilit of Existing Disposal Stations in Jhang **IMPROV** city OF under **SEWERA** the **SYSTEM** Project IN **IMPROVEM JHANG** OF Improve CITY Single **SEWERAGE** of Procure 6 AND Non Stage 2nd 19 Jun 28 Jun 10 Jul 31 Jul 11 Jan SYSTEM IN Works 183.18 Local 183.18 Tender Sewerag Under ADP Quarter 2023 2023 **CONSTR** Two 2023 2023 2024 **JHANG** System Process Envelop OF CITY AND in WASTE C Jhang WATER City TREATM and PLANT Construc (WWTP) of Waste Water Treatme **Plant** (WWTP)" Part-IB Municipal Afficer (1) Municipal Committee JHANG.

Providin થ Laying erag System (Zone-IMPROV I) in OF Jhang SEWERA City SYSTEM under IN the **IMPROVEM** JHANG Project Tender OF CITY Notice SEWERAGE Single 7 AND 31 and **Improve** SYSTEM IN Works Stage 07 Aug 24 Aug 1080.95 04 Sep 18 Sep Local 1080.95 Tender CONSTR of May ADP Bidding **JHANG** Two Quarter 2023 2023 2023 2023 OF 2024 Docs Sewerag CITY AND Envelop under WASTE System C WATER in process TREATM Jhang PLANT city and (WWTP) Construc of Waste Water Treatme **Plant** (WWTP)" **IMPROV** OF **SEWERA** SYSTEM IN Construc **IMPROVEM**

8	Ji NG CITY AND	of Waste Vater - Wattme Prant (WWTP)	OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM IN JHANG CITY AND C	Works	Local	897,65	Non ADP	897.65	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	04 Jul 2023	31 Jul 2023	15 Aug 2023	31 Aug 2023	10 Jun 2024	Procure under process
9	Improve of 7 Nos of Chowks in MC Jhang	Improve of 7 Nos of Chowks in MC Jhang	Improveme of 7 Nos of Chowks in M		Local	47.026	Non ADP	47.026	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	04 Jul 2023	11 Jul 2023	24 Jul 2023	08 Aug 2023	25 Jan 2024	Procure Under Process
1	and	Rehabilit and beautific of walls in MC Jhang	Rehabilitati and beautificati wall	Morks	Local	29.5	Non ADP	29.5	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	04 Jul 2023	11 Jul 2023	24 Jul 2023	08 Aug 2023	25 Jan 2024	Procure Under Process
1	Rehabilit of 1 General bus Stand	General Bus - Stand	General Bus Stand	Works	Local	697.17	Non ADP	697.17	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	04 Sep 2023	11 Sep 2023	06 Oct 2023	23 Oct 2023	24 Jun 2024	PC-1 Under process
		Manhole Covers,S or									/						
				Iunicipal (Iunicipal (I FI A	omminee					(R		M	ĺ Ú	Bu		

,	1	Civil Works(M	sewerage items,Bui Repair orner civil works	-	Civil Works(M&I	₹ Works	Local	9.5	ADP	9.5	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	15 Sep 2023	02 Oct 2023	13 Nov 2023	01 Dec 2023	01 Apr 2024	Own source revenue
	13	Purchase of other Assets(PI & others)		-	(Plantation & other)	Works	Local	4.6	ADP	4.6	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Sep 2023	25 Sep 2023	23 Oct 2023	07 Nov 2023	08 Jan 2024	
		Mainten and Repair	Machine Equipme and others	; -	Maintenanc and Repair	Works	Local	40.05	ADP	40.05	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	15 Sep 2023	02 Oct 2023	13 Oct 2023	17 Oct 2023	14 Jun 2024	MC Own source revenue
	15	Rehab of Ganda Toya Park	Rehab of Ganda Toya Park	-	Rehab of Ganda Toya Park	Works	Local	50	Non ADP	50	Tender			05 Dec 2023	25 Dec 2023	22 Jan 2024	08 Feb	12 Aug 2024	
	16	and Rehabilit of Roads in MC	of Roads in MC Jhang	- - i	Improveme and Rehabilitati of Roads n MC han	Vorks	Local	100	Non ADP	100	Tender	~			05 Jan 2024	24 Jan 2024	09 Feb 2024	10 Sep 2024	
						viuni Munic	cipal Viice					£.		المال	ار ا	J	3 00		

17	at all non- function MC operated	Street Lights- Installati EDs at all non- function MC operated streetligh	Repair and Rehabilitati of Street Lights	Works	Local	100	Non ADP	100	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	22 Jan 2024	08 Feb 2024	27 Feb 2024	12 Mar 2024	19 Aug 2024
18	Rehab of Slaughte House	Rehab of Slaughte House	Rehab of Slaughter House	Works	Local	50	Non ADP	50	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	4th Quarter	12 Feb 2024	29 Feb 2024	11 Mar 2024	31 Mar 2024	14 Oct 2024
1	Rehabilit of	Rehabilit of Filtration Plants	Rehabilitati of Filtration Plants	Works	Local	50	Non ADP	50	Tender	J 18-9-	3rd Quarter	30 Nov 2023	08 Dec 2023	28 Dec 2023	22 Jan 2024	15 Oct 2024

Municipal John (I) Municipal Committee JAPN G.

Municipal Committee

Municipal Committee